
Arizona Christian (3-0 , 1-0) -vs- Lyon (AR) (1-2 , 0-1)
9/15/2018 at Batesville, AR (Pioneer Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 pm   End of Game: 9:22 pm   Duration: 3:22
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 9/15/2018
Site: Batesville, AR (Pioneer Stadium)
Attendance: 1,223

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
ACU 7 3 0 13 3 26
LC 3 10 3 7 0 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play ACU LC

1st 13:35
ACU - Kendrick Murphy 30 yd pass from Adam Abbatacola (Parker Brubaker kick) 4 plays, 70 yards,
TOP 1:25 7 0

1st 02:58 LC - Ignacio Gomez 24 yd field goal 8 plays, 15 yards, TOP 2:55 7 3

2nd 11:05
LC - Jacquez Parker 31 yd pass from Spencer Childre (Ignacio Gomez kick) 8 plays, 92 yards, TOP
4:57 7 10

2nd 05:12 LC - Ignacio Gomez 24 yd field goal 7 plays, 76 yards, TOP 3:12 7 13
2nd 00:00 ACU - Josh Gonzales 34 yd field goal 6 plays, 31 yards, TOP 1:10 10 13
3rd 04:48 LC - Ignacio Gomez 28 yd field goal 7 plays, 18 yards, TOP 3:26 10 16

4th 11:29
ACU - Isaiah Huston 6 yd pass from Adam Abbatacola (Parker Brubaker pass failed) 9 plays, 56
yards, TOP 2:28 16 16

4th 03:40
LC - Emetrious Scott 95 yd pass from Spencer Childre (Ignacio Gomez kick) 1 plays, 89 yards, TOP
0:19 16 23

4th 00:42 ACU - Alec Hathcock 1 yd run (Parker Brubaker kick), 9 plays, 56 yards, TOP 2:58 23 23
OT 15:00 ACU - Josh Gonzales 39 yd field goal 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 0:00 26 23



Team Statistics ACU LC
FIRST DOWNS 23 14
    Rushing 5 3
    Passing 12 11
    Penalty 6 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 55 84
    Attempts 29 33
    Avg. Per Rush 1.9 2.5
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 93 105
    Yds. Lost 38 21
NET YARDS Passing 290 357
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-48-1 21-39-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.0 9.2
    Avg. / Comp. 13.8 17.0
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 345 441
    Plays 77 72
    Avg. / Play 4.5 6.1
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 7-61 12-103
PUNTS-YARDS 8-182 5-200
    Avg. / Punt 22.8 40.0
    Net / Punt 21.6 30.8
    Inside 20 3 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-190 6-273
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 47.5 45.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.8 33.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-46-0 2-9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 15.3 4.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-72-0 3-51-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 12.0 17.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-14-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:22 34:38
        1st Quarter 6:49 8:11
        2nd Quarter 6:21 8:39
        3rd Quarter 4:14 10:46
        4th Quarter 7:58 7:02
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 16 7 of 19
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 3-3
        Touchdowns 2-4 0-3
        Field Goals 1-4 3-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-13 6-36
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 3-5



Individual Offense
 
 

Arizona Christian Lyon (AR)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Adam Abbatacola 21 48 290 2 1 41 6
Totals 21 48 290 2 1 41 6

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Spencer Childress 19 37 337 2 1 95 1
Isaiah Bradford 2 2 20 0 0 14 1
Totals 21 39 357 2 1 95 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rick Smith 2 20 0 20 0 13 10.0
Alec Hathcock 8 19 2 17 1 10 2.1
Alan Freeman 2 11 0 11 0 11 5.5
Aaron Brown 6 6 0 6 0 3 1.0
Emilio Araiza 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Adam Abbatacola 10 35 36 -1 0 17 -0.1
Totals 29 93 38 55 1 17 1.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jared Puamau 17 53 5 48 0 10 2.8
Spencer Childress 7 26 6 20 0 10 2.9
Titus Nelson 6 18 0 18 0 6 3.0
Emetrious Scott 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Isaiah Bradford 2 0 10 -10 0 0 -5.0
Totals 33 105 21 84 0 10 2.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Alias Sturges 6 68 0 15
Alan Freeman 4 56 0 31
Kendrick Murphy 3 52 1 30
Rick Smith 3 50 0 34
Isaiah Huston 3 49 1 41
Aaron Brown 1 12 0 12
Alec Hathcock 1 3 0 3
Totals 21 290 2 41

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Emetrious Scott 12 251 1 95
Jacquez Parker 5 89 1 40
Dalton Poteet 1 6 0 6
Jeremiah Bigham 1 5 0 5
Shaka Robinson 1 5 0 5
Jared Puamau 1 1 0 1
Totals 21 357 2 95

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Michael Corso 7 182 26.0 39 3 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 182 13.0 39 3 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Ignacio Gomez 5 200 40.0 44 0 0 0
Totals 5 200 40.0 44 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Alan Freeman 1 10 10 2 31 23 0 0 0
Rick Smith 2 36 20 2 26 25 0 0 0
Aidan Quinn 0 0 0 2 15 8 0 0 0
Zhi'irKane James 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 14
Total 3 46 20 6 72 25 1 14 14

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jarrius Hoyle-Anders 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Abel 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tre Hawkins 0 0 0 3 51 22 0 0 0
Myles Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 9 0 3 51 22 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Josh Gonzales 2nd 00:00 34 GOOD
Josh Gonzales OT 15:00 39 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ignacio Gomez 1st 02:58 24 GOOD
Ignacio Gomez 2nd 05:12 24 GOOD
Ignacio Gomez 3rd 04:48 28 GOOD

Ignacio Gomez 4th 00:00 54
MISSE
D

Ignacio Gomez OT 15:00 41
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Josh Gonzales 4 190 0 1 47.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ignacio Gomez 6 273 0 0 45.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Arizona Christian Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Zhi'irKane James 5 4 9 —/— —/— — 1/— 1-14 1 — —
Misael Angel 2 6 8 0.5/2 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Austin Schleier 1 7 8 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Simpson 6 — 6 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Isiah Gray 3 3 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaron Green 2 4 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brent Clemons 1 2 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Bagley 3 — 3 1.0/7 1.0/7 1 —/— - — — —
Myvon Rawlings 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Domonic Mitchell 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bobby Ealim 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Ver Straten 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Diante Flowers 1 1 2 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Luigi Dorzin 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Marshawn Davenport 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joel Zurita — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Billy Carter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dakota Jones 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Culp — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andre Goodman — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 32 34 66.0 7.5/26 2.0/13 2 2/— 1-14 5 — —

Lyon (AR) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Tre Hawkins 7 — 7 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - 1 — —
Sam Taylor 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martavious Adams 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Stephen Benedik 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Marcus Garza 4 — 4 2.0/12 2.0/12 1 1/— - — — —
Kareem Warren 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Abel — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Chris Reese 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peter Tuipulotu 3 — 3 1.0/2 1.0/2 1 —/— - — — —
Ethan Skarmas 2 — 2 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Carlos Thomas — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chris Robinson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaka Robinson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Myles Baker 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 5 — —
David Knight 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MicKael Lewis 2 — 2 2.0/12 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Cedric Cooney — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Emetrious Scott 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Spencer Childress 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kameron Collins 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clayton Thrasher — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eric Young 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 16 58.0 7.0/38 6.0/36 2 1/— 1-0 12 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Arizona Christian

Lyon (AR)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ACU30 15:00 KO LC00 13:35 TD 4-70 1:25
1st ACU41 10:50 PUNT LC34 07:41 DOWNS 8-25 3:09
1st ACU15 06:12 PUNT ACU15 05:53 PUNT 3-0 0:19
1st LC49 02:58 KO LC47 01:02 PUNT 3-2 1:56
2nd ACU27 11:05 KO LC39 08:24 PUNT 6-34 2:41
2nd ACU12 05:09 KO ACU20 03:45 PUNT 3-8 1:24
2nd ACU39 02:43 FUMB ACU39 01:40 PUNT 3-0 1:03
2nd LC48 01:10 FUMB LC17 15:00 FG 6-31 1:10
3rd ACU33 09:12 DOWNS ACU38 08:14 PUNT 3-5 0:58
3rd ACU25 04:48 KO ACU33 03:20 PUNT 3-8 1:28
3rd LC34 02:50 INT LC24 01:02 INT 5-10 1:48
4th ACU44 13:57 PUNT LC00 11:29 TD 9-56 2:28
4th ACU26 07:17 PUNT LC16 05:45 FUMB 6-58 1:32
4th ACU44 04:59 PUNT LC46 03:59 PUNT 4-10 1:00
4th ACU44 03:40 KO LC00 00:42 TD 9-56 2:58
OT LC25 15:00 FGA LC22 15:00 FG 4-3 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LC27 13:35 KO LC36 10:50 PUNT 3-9 2:45
1st LC34 07:41 DOWNS LC38 06:12 PUNT 3-4 1:29
1st ACU22 05:53 PUNT ACU07 02:58 FG 8-15 2:55
1st LC08 01:02 PUNT ACU00 11:05 TD 8-92 4:57
2nd LC17 08:24 PUNT ACU07 05:12 FG 7-76 3:12
2nd ACU40 03:45 PUNT ACU39 02:43 FUMB 3-1 1:02
2nd LC33 01:40 PUNT LC48 01:10 FUMB 2-15 0:30
3rd LC32 15:00 KO ACU33 09:12 DOWNS 10-35 5:48
3rd ACU29 08:14 PUNT ACU11 04:48 FG 7-18 3:26
3rd LC36 03:20 PUNT LC36 02:50 INT 1-0 0:30
3rd LC12 01:02 INT LC12 13:57 PUNT 3-0 2:05
4th LC27 11:29 KO LC31 07:17 PUNT 5-4 4:12
4th LC16 05:45 FUMB LC44 04:59 PUNT 4-28 0:46
4th LC11 03:59 PUNT ACU00 03:40 TD 1-89 0:19
4th LC35 00:42 KO ACU37 00:00 FGA 8-28 0:42
4th ACU25 00:00 FGA ACU25 00:00 HALF 4-0 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
LC ball on LC35. Ignacio Gomez kickoff 43 yards to the ACU22, Aidan Quinn return 8 yards to the ACU30 (Chris Robinson). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arizona Christian at 15:00
1st and 10 at ACU30 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston.
2nd and 10 at ACU30 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alias Sturges for 13 yards to the ACU43, 1ST DOWN ACU (Stephen Benedik).
1st and 10 at ACU43 Adam Abbatacola rush for 12 yards to the LC45, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds, PENALTY LC personal foul 15

yards to the LC30, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and 10 at LC30 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LC30 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Kendrick Murphy for 30 yards to the LC0, 1ST DOWN ACU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 13:35.
1st and GOAL at LC03 Parker Brubaker kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Josh Gonzales kickoff 53 yards to the LC12, Tre Hawkins return 15 yards to the LC27 (Bobby Ealim;Isiah Gray).
Total 4 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Arizona Christian 7-0 Lyon (AR)

Lyon (AR) at 13:35
1st and 10 at LC27 LYON (AR) drive start at 13:35.
1st and 10 at LC27 PENALTY LC false start (Clark Thornton) 5 yards to the LC22.
1st and 15 at LC22 Jared Puamau rush for 3 yards to the LC25 (Brent Clemons;Joel Zurita).
2nd and 12 at LC25 Spencer Childre rush for 2 yards to the LC27 (Zhi'irKane Jame).
3rd and 10 at LC27 Spencer Childre rush for 9 yards to the LC36 (Zhi'irKane Jame).
4th and 1 at LC36 Ignacio Gomez punt 39 yards to the ACU25, Rick Smith return 16 yards to the ACU41 (Josh Abel;Shaka

Robinson).
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

Arizona Christian at 10:50
1st and 10 at ACU41 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 10:50.
1st and 10 at ACU41 Rick Smith rush for 13 yards to the LC46, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LC46 Aaron Brown rush for no gain to the LC46 (Sam Taylor).
2nd and 10 at LC46 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alias Sturges.
3rd and 10 at LC46 Adam Abbatacola rush for 17 yards to the LC29, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LC29 Aaron Brown rush for 2 yards to the LC27 (Peter Tuipulotu).
2nd and 8 at LC27 Aaron Brown rush for no gain to the LC27 (Kareem Warren;Carlos Thomas).
3rd and 8 at LC27 Adam Abbatacola sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LC36 (Tre Hawkins).
4th and 17 at LC36 Emilio Araiza rush for 2 yards to the LC34 (Chris Robinson).
Total 8 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:09

Lyon (AR) at 07:41
1st and 10 at LC34 LYON (AR) drive start at 07:41.
1st and 10 at LC34 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jacquez Parker.
2nd and 10 at LC34 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 6 yards to the LC40 (Domonic Mitchel).
3rd and 4 at LC40 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for loss of 2 yards to the LC38 (Matt Simpson).
4th and 6 at LC38 Ignacio Gomez punt 42 yards to the ACU20, Alan Freeman return 10 yards to the ACU30 (David Knight),

PENALTY ACU personal foul 15 yards to the ACU15, 1st and 10, ACU ball on ACU15.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Arizona Christian at 06:12
1st and 10 at ACU15 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 06:12, 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ACU15 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy (Stephen Benedik).
2nd and 10 at ACU15 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston.
3rd and 10 at ACU15 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alec Hathcock.
4th and 10 at ACU15 Michael Corso punt 7 yards to the ACU22, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:19

Lyon (AR) at 05:53
1st and 10 at ACU22 LYON (AR) drive start at 05:53.
1st and 10 at ACU22 Titus Nelson rush for 4 yards to the ACU18 (Luigi Dorzin).
2nd and 6 at ACU18 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Emetrious Scott (Andre Goodman).
3rd and 6 at ACU18 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jarrius Hoyle-A.
4th and 6 at ACU18 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to Dalton Poteet for 6 yards to the ACU12, 1ST DOWN LC (Isiah Gray).
1st and 10 at ACU12 Jared Puamau rush for 2 yards to the ACU10 (Zhi'irKane Jame).
2nd and 8 at ACU10 Jared Puamau rush for 2 yards to the ACU8 (Jaron Green).



3rd and 6 at ACU08 Jared Puamau rush for 1 yard to the ACU7 (Jaron Green).
4th and 5 at ACU07 Ignacio Gomez field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 02:58.
1st and GOAL at LC35 Ignacio Gomez kickoff 39 yards to the ACU26, Rick Smith return 25 yards to the LC49 (Chris Reese;Josh Abel).
Total 8 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:55

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arizona Christian 7-3 Lyon (AR)

Arizona Christian at 02:58
1st and 10 at LC49 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 02:58.
1st and 10 at LC49 PENALTY ACU false start 5 yards to the ACU46.
1st and 15 at ACU46 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alan Freeman (Carlos Thomas).
2nd and 15 at ACU46 Rick Smith rush for 7 yards to the LC47 (Carlos Thomas;Stephen Benedik).
3rd and 8 at LC47 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy.
4th and 8 at LC47 Michael Corso punt 39 yards to the LC8, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

Lyon (AR) at 01:02
1st and 10 at LC08 LYON (AR) drive start at 01:02.
1st and 10 at LC08 Jared Puamau rush for 9 yards to the LC17 (Zhi'irKane Jame;Isiah Gray).
2nd and 1 at LC17 Spencer Childre pass complete to Jacquez Parker for 40 yards to the ACU43, 1ST DOWN LC, out-of-bounds.

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ACU43 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ACU43 Jared Puamau rush for 4 yards to the ACU39 (Jaron Green;Zhi'irKane Jame).
2nd and 6 at ACU39 Spencer Childre pass complete to Shaka Robinson for 5 yards to the ACU34 (Myvon Rawlings).
3rd and 1 at ACU34 Titus Nelson rush for 5 yards to the ACU29, 1ST DOWN LC (Isiah Gray;Zhi'irKane Jame).
1st and 10 at ACU29 PENALTY LC holding 7 yards to the ACU36.
1st and 17 at ACU36 Titus Nelson rush for 2 yards to the ACU34 (Misael Angel).
2nd and 15 at ACU34 Spencer Childre pass complete to Jacquez Parker for 3 yards to the ACU31 (Marshawn Davenp).
3rd and 12 at ACU31 Spencer Childre pass complete to Jacquez Parker for 31 yards to the ACU0, 1ST DOWN LC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:05.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 Ignacio Gomez kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LC35 Ignacio Gomez kickoff 46 yards to the ACU19, Alan Freeman return 8 yards to the ACU27 (Chris Reese).
Total 8 plays, 92 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

Arizona Christian 7-10 Lyon (AR)

Arizona Christian at 11:05
1st and 10 at ACU27 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 11:05.
1st and 10 at ACU27 Aaron Brown rush for no gain to the ACU27 (Marcus Garza).
2nd and 10 at ACU27 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alan Freeman for 4 yards to the ACU31 (Tre Hawkins), PENALTY LC personal

foul 15 yards to the ACU46, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and 10 at ACU46 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ACU46 Alan Freeman rush for 11 yards to the LC43, 1ST DOWN ACU (Tre Hawkins).
1st and 10 at LC43 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alias Sturges for 8 yards to the LC35 (Stephen Benedik).
2nd and 2 at LC35 PENALTY ACU false start 5 yards to the LC40.
2nd and 7 at LC40 Aaron Brown rush for 1 yard to the LC39 (Ethan Skarmas).
3rd and 6 at LC39 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston (Myles Baker).
4th and 6 at LC39 Michael Corso punt 22 yards to the LC17, downed.
Total 6 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Lyon (AR) at 08:24
1st and 10 at LC17 LYON (AR) drive start at 08:24.
1st and 10 at LC17 PENALTY LC personal foul 8 yards to the LC9.
1st and 18 at LC09 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 43 yards to the ACU48, 1ST DOWN LC (Matt Simpson).
1st and 10 at ACU48 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 5 yards to the ACU43 (Isiah Gray).
2nd and 5 at ACU43 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 31 yards to the ACU12, 1ST DOWN LC (Bobby Ealim).
1st and 10 at ACU12 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Josh Abel.
2nd and 10 at ACU12 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Titus Nelson.
3rd and 10 at ACU12 Spencer Childre pass complete to Jeremiah Bigham for 5 yards to the ACU7 (Matt Simpson).
4th and 5 at ACU07 Ignacio Gomez field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 05:12.
1st and GOAL at LC35 Ignacio Gomez kickoff 54 yards to the ACU11, Rick Smith return 1 yards to the ACU12 (Josh Abel;Clayton

Thrashe).
Total 7 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 3:12

Arizona Christian 7-13 Lyon (AR)

Arizona Christian at 05:09



1st and 10 at ACU12 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at ACU12 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston (Myles Baker).
2nd and 10 at ACU12 Adam Abbatacola sacked for loss of 2 yards to the ACU10 (Peter Tuipulotu).
3rd and 12 at ACU10 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Kendrick Murphy for 10 yards to the ACU20 (Myles Baker).
4th and 2 at ACU20 Michael Corso punt 20 yards to the ACU40, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ACU ball on ACU35. Josh Gonzales kickoff 55 yards to the LC10, Tre Hawkins return 22 yards to the LC32
(Billy Carter;Misael Angel). 
 
 
 

 
 

Lyon (AR) at 03:45
1st and 10 at ACU40 LYON (AR) drive start at 03:45.
1st and 10 at ACU40 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Shaka Robinson (Zhi'irKane Jame).
2nd and 10 at ACU40 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for loss of 3 yards to the ACU43 (Isiah Gray).
3rd and 13 at ACU43 Spencer Childre rush for 4 yards to the ACU39, fumble forced by James Bagley, fumble by Spencer Childre

recovered by ACU Misael Angel at ACU39 (Spencer Childre).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:02

Arizona Christian at 02:43
1st and 10 at ACU39 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at ACU39 Alec Hathcock rush for no gain to the ACU39 (Marcus Garza).
2nd and 10 at ACU39 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete.
3rd and 10 at ACU39 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy.
4th and 10 at ACU39 Michael Corso punt 28 yards to the LC33, Jarrius Hoyle-A return 0 yards to the LC33.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:03

Lyon (AR) at 01:40
1st and 10 at LC33 LYON (AR) drive start at 01:40.
1st and 10 at LC33 Titus Nelson rush for 6 yards to the LC39 (Sam Ver Straten).
2nd and 4 at LC39 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 9 yards to the LC48, fumble forced by Matt Simpson,

fumble by Emetrious Scott recovered by ACU Zhi'irKane Jame at LC48.
Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30

Arizona Christian at 01:10
1st and 10 at LC48 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 01:10.
1st and 10 at LC48 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy (Ethan Skarmas).
2nd and 10 at LC48 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Aaron Brown for 12 yards to the LC36, 1ST DOWN ACU (Sam Taylor).
1st and 10 at LC36 Adam Abbatacola rush for 1 yard to the LC35 (Kareem Warren;Sam Taylor).
2nd and 9 at LC35 PENALTY ACU false start 5 yards to the LC40.
2nd and 14 at LC40 Timeout Arizona Christian, clock 00:42.
2nd and 14 at LC40 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Rick Smith.
3rd and 14 at LC40 PENALTY ACU holding 11 yards to the ACU49.
3rd and 25 at ACU49 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Rick Smith for 34 yards to the LC17, 1ST DOWN ACU (Martavious Adam).
1st and 10 at LC17 Josh Gonzales field goal attempt from 34 GOOD, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Arizona Christian 10-13 Lyon (AR)

Lyon (AR) at 15:00
1st and 10 at LC32 LYON (AR) drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LC32 Jared Puamau rush for no gain to the LC32 (Misael Angel;Diante Flowers).
2nd and 10 at LC32 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jarrius Hoyle-A.
3rd and 10 at LC32 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 12 yards to the LC44, 1ST DOWN LC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LC44 Jared Puamau rush for 3 yards to the LC47 (Austin Schleier;Jaron Green;Misael Angel).
2nd and 7 at LC47 Spencer Childre rush for 1 yard to the LC48 (Brent Clemons).
3rd and 6 at LC48 Spencer Childre rush for 10 yards to the ACU42, 1ST DOWN LC.
1st and 10 at ACU42 Jared Puamau rush for 4 yards to the ACU38 (James Bagley).
2nd and 6 at ACU38 Jared Puamau rush for 4 yards to the ACU34 (Domonic Mitchel;Austin Schleier).
3rd and 2 at ACU34 Titus Nelson rush for 1 yard to the ACU33 (Misael Angel;Austin Schleier).
4th and 1 at ACU33 Titus Nelson rush for no gain to the ACU33 (Austin Schleier;Misael Angel).
Total 10 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 5:48

Arizona Christian at 09:12
1st and 10 at ACU33 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 09:12.



1st and 10 at ACU33 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alec Hathcock.
2nd and 10 at ACU33 Adam Abbatacola rush for 5 yards to the ACU38 (Sam Taylor).
3rd and 5 at ACU38 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston (Myles Baker).
4th and 5 at ACU38 Michael Corso punt BLOCKED, recovered by ACU TEAM at ACU29 (blocked by Josh Abel).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lyon (AR) at 08:14
1st and 10 at ACU29 LYON (AR) drive start at 08:14.
1st and 10 at ACU29 Jared Puamau rush for 4 yards to the ACU25 (Matt Simpson).
2nd and 6 at ACU25 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Emetrious Scott.
3rd and 6 at ACU25 Isaiah Bradford pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 14 yards to the ACU11, 1ST DOWN LC.
1st and 10 at ACU11 Isaiah Bradford rush for loss of 3 yards to the ACU14 (Jaron Green;Luigi Dorzin).
2nd and 13 at ACU14 Isaiah Bradford sacked for loss of 7 yards to the ACU21 (James Bagley).
3rd and 20 at ACU21 Jared Puamau rush for 10 yards to the ACU11 (Austin Schleier;Zhi'irKane Jame).
4th and 10 at ACU11 Ignacio Gomez field goal attempt from 28 GOOD, clock 04:48.
1st and GOAL at LC35 Ignacio Gomez kickoff 63 yards to the ACU2, Alan Freeman return 23 yards to the ACU25 (Chris Reese;Cedric

Cooney).
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 3:26

Arizona Christian 10-16 Lyon (AR)

Arizona Christian at 04:48
1st and 10 at ACU25 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 04:48.
1st and 10 at ACU25 PENALTY LC personal foul 15 yards to the ACU40, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and 10 at ACU40 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alias Sturges (Martavious Adam).
2nd and 10 at ACU40 Aaron Brown rush for 3 yards to the ACU43 (Tre Hawkins).
3rd and 7 at ACU43 Adam Abbatacola sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ACU33 (MicKael Lewis).
4th and 17 at ACU33 Michael Corso punt 31 yards to the LC36, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Lyon (AR) at 03:20
1st and 10 at LC36 LYON (AR) drive start at 03:20.
1st and 10 at LC36 Spencer Childre pass intercepted by Zhi'irKane Jame at the LC48, Zhi'irKane Jame return 14 yards to the LC34

(Shaka Robinson).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30

Arizona Christian at 02:50
1st and 10 at LC34 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 02:50.
1st and 10 at LC34 PENALTY ACU holding 10 yards to the LC44.
1st and 20 at LC44 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alec Hathcock for 3 yards to the LC41 (Sam Taylor).
2nd and 17 at LC41 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alias Sturges for 8 yards to the LC33, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 9 at LC33 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alan Freeman (Emetrious Scott).
4th and 9 at LC33 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alan Freeman for 9 yards to the LC24, 1ST DOWN ACU (Emetrious Scott).
1st and 10 at LC24 Adam Abbatacola pass intercepted by Myles Baker at the LC12, Myles Baker return 0 yards to the LC12.
Total 5 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Lyon (AR) at 01:02
1st and 10 at LC12 LYON (AR) drive start at 01:02.
1st and 10 at LC12 Jared Puamau rush for 4 yards to the LC16 (Dakota Jones).
2nd and 6 at LC16 Jared Puamau rush for loss of 4 yards to the LC12 (Jaron Green;Misael Angel).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 10 at LC12 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 10 at LC12 Spencer Childre rush for no gain to the LC12 (Misael Angel).
4th and 10 at LC12 Timeout Arizona Christian, clock 14:25.
4th and 10 at LC12 Ignacio Gomez punt 44 yards to the ACU44, fair catch by Alan Freeman.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Arizona Christian at 13:57
1st and 10 at ACU44 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 13:57.
1st and 10 at ACU44 Alec Hathcock rush for 2 yards to the ACU46 (Kareem Warren;Sam Taylor).
2nd and 8 at ACU46 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy.
3rd and 8 at ACU46 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alias Sturges for 9 yards to the LC45, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LC45 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Isaiah Huston for 2 yards to the LC43 (Tre Hawkins).
2nd and 8 at LC43 PENALTY LC pass interference 15 yards to the LC28, 1ST DOWN ACU.



1st and 10 at LC28 Alec Hathcock rush for no gain to the LC28, fumble forced by Peter Tuipulotu, fumble by Alec Hathcock recovered
by ACU Josh Cronk at LC28.

2nd and 10 at LC28 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Rick Smith for 10 yards to the LC18, 1ST DOWN ACU (Myles Baker).
1st and 10 at LC18 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alias Sturges (Tre Hawkins).
2nd and 10 at LC18 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alan Freeman for 12 yards to the LC6, 1ST DOWN ACU (Tre Hawkins).
1st and GOAL at LC06 Timeout Lyon (AR), clock 11:37.
1st and GOAL at LC06 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Isaiah Huston for 6 yards to the LC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:29.
1st and GOAL at LC03 Parker Brubaker pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Josh Gonzales kickoff 52 yards to the LC13, Tre Hawkins return 14 yards to the LC27 (Nick Culp;Austin Schleier).
Total 9 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arizona Christian 16-16 Lyon (AR)

Lyon (AR) at 11:29
1st and 10 at LC27 LYON (AR) drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at LC27 Emetrious Scott rush for 8 yards to the LC35 (Zhi'irKane Jame).
2nd and 2 at LC35 Jared Puamau rush for 3 yards to the LC38, 1ST DOWN LC (Austin Schleier).
1st and 10 at LC38 Jared Puamau rush for no gain to the LC38 (Myvon Rawlings).
2nd and 10 at LC38 Jared Puamau rush for loss of 1 yard to the LC37 (Sam Ver Straten;Brent Clemons;Austin Schleier).
3rd and 11 at LC37 Spencer Childre sacked for loss of 6 yards to the LC31 (Diante Flowers).
4th and 17 at LC31 Ignacio Gomez punt 43 yards to the ACU26, fair catch by Rick Smith.
Total 5 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 4:12

Arizona Christian at 07:17
1st and 10 at ACU26 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:17.
1st and 10 at ACU26 Adam Abbatacola sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ACU23 (Ethan Skarmas).
2nd and 13 at ACU23 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy (Myles Baker).
3rd and 13 at ACU23 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alias Sturges for 15 yards to the ACU38, 1ST DOWN ACU (Martavious Adam).
1st and 10 at ACU38 PENALTY LC offside defense 5 yards to the ACU43.
1st and 5 at ACU43 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Isaiah Huston for 41 yards to the LC16, 1ST DOWN ACU (Kameron Collins).
1st and 10 at LC16 Alec Hathcock rush for 5 yards to the LC11 (David Knight).
2nd and 5 at LC11 Timeout Lyon (AR), clock 05:52.
2nd and 5 at LC11 Adam Abbatacola sacked for loss of 5 yards to the LC16 (Marcus Garza), fumble by Adam Abbatacola recovered

by LC Marcus Garza at LC16.
Total 6 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Lyon (AR) at 05:45
1st and 10 at LC16 LYON (AR) drive start at 05:45.
1st and 10 at LC16 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 28 yards to the LC44, 1ST DOWN LC (Zhi'irKane Jame).
1st and 10 at LC44 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Emetrious Scott.
2nd and 10 at LC44 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jacquez Parker (Myvon Rawlings).
3rd and 10 at LC44 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jacquez Parker.
4th and 10 at LC44 Ignacio Gomez punt 32 yards to the ACU24, Rick Smith return 20 yards to the ACU44, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Arizona Christian at 04:59
1st and 10 at ACU44 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 04:59.
1st and 10 at ACU44 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Kendrick Murphy for 12 yards to the LC44, 1ST DOWN ACU (Martavious

Adam).
1st and 10 at LC44 Alec Hathcock rush for loss of 2 yards to the LC46 (MicKael Lewis).
2nd and 12 at LC46 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy.
3rd and 12 at LC46 Timeout Arizona Christian, clock 04:14.
3rd and 12 at LC46 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Kendrick Murphy.
4th and 12 at LC46 Michael Corso punt 35 yards to the LC11, fair catch by Tre Hawkins.
Total 4 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Lyon (AR) at 03:59
1st and 10 at LC11 LYON (AR) drive start at 03:59.
1st and 10 at LC11 PENALTY LC holding 6 yards to the LC5.
1st and 16 at LC05 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 95 yards to the ACU0, 1ST DOWN LC, TOUCHDOWN, clock

03:40.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 Ignacio Gomez kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LC35 Ignacio Gomez kickoff 28 yards to the ACU37, Aidan Quinn return 7 yards to the ACU44 (Eric Young).
Total 1 plays, 89 yardsTime of Possession: 0:19

Arizona Christian 16-23 Lyon (AR)

Arizona Christian at 03:40



1st and 10 at ACU44 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at ACU44 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston.
2nd and 10 at ACU44 Alec Hathcock rush for 10 yards to the LC46, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LC46 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alan Freeman for 31 yards to the LC15, 1ST DOWN ACU (Martavious Adam).
1st and 10 at LC15 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Rick Smith.
2nd and 10 at LC15 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Rick Smith for 6 yards to the LC9 (Tre Hawkins).
3rd and 4 at LC09 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Isaiah Huston (Myles Baker).
4th and 4 at LC09 PENALTY LC holding 5 yards to the LC4, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and GOAL at LC04 Alan Freeman rush for no gain to the LC4 (Kareem Warren).
2nd and GOAL at LC04 PENALTY LC pass interference 2 yards to the LC2, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and GOAL at LC02 Alec Hathcock rush for 1 yard to the LC1 (Stephen Benedik).
2nd and GOAL at LC01 Alec Hathcock rush for 1 yard to the LC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:42.
1st and GOAL at LC03 Parker Brubaker kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Josh Gonzales kickoff 30 yards to the LC35, out-of-bounds, LC ball on LC35.
Total 9 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 2:58

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of OT  quarter, clock 15:00. LC ball on ACU25. Spencer Childre pass complete to Jared Puamau for 1 yard to the ACU24 (Matt Simpson).
Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jacquez Parker. Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Emetrious Scott. Ignacio Gomez field goal attempt
from 41 MISSED - wide left, spot at LC25, clock 15:00. 
 
 
 

 

Arizona Christian 23-23 Lyon (AR)

Lyon (AR) at 00:42
1st and 10 at LC35 LYON (AR) drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at LC35 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Shaka Robinson.
2nd and 10 at LC35 Spencer Childre pass complete to Jacquez Parker for 7 yards to the LC42, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 3 at LC42 Spencer Childre pass complete to Jacquez Parker for 8 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN LC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LC50 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jacquez Parker.
2nd and 10 at LC50 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Jacquez Parker (Jaron Green).
3rd and 10 at LC50 Spencer Childre pass complete to Emetrious Scott for 13 yards to the ACU37, 1ST DOWN LC, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ACU37 Spencer Childre pass incomplete to Shaka Robinson (Matt Simpson).
2nd and 10 at ACU37 Ignacio Gomez field goal attempt from 54 MISSED - wide left, spot at ACU37, clock 00:00.
Total 8 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

Arizona Christian at 00:00
1st and 10 at ACU37 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Arizona Christian at 15:00
1st and 10 at LC25 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LC25 Adam Abbatacola sacked for loss of 7 yards to the LC32 (Marcus Garza).
2nd and 17 at LC32 PENALTY ACU holding 10 yards to the LC42.
2nd and 27 at LC42 Adam Abbatacola pass incomplete to Alias Sturges (Martavious Adam).
3rd and 27 at LC42 Adam Abbatacola pass complete to Alias Sturges for 15 yards to the LC27, out-of-bounds.
4th and 12 at LC27 PENALTY LC offside defense 5 yards to the LC22.
4th and 7 at LC22 Josh Gonzales field goal attempt from 39 GOOD, clock 15:00.
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Arizona Christian 26-23 Lyon (AR)


